www.belling.com.cn                                       1                                           V2.0
BL8064
200mA Low Consumption Linear Regulator
1A Bipolar Linear Regulator
Description
BL8064 series is a group of positive voltage output,
low power consumption, low dropout voltage, three
terminal regulator. It can provide 200mA output current

www.belling.com.cn                                 2                                          V2.0
BL8064
Ordering Information
BL8064□1 □2 □3 □4 □5
Code Description
□1
Temperature & Rohs:
C: -40~125C, Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3: SOT23-3
B3A: SOT23
B5: SOT23-5
C3: SOT89-3
□3
Packing type:
TR: Tape & Reel (Standard)
□4
Output voltage:
e.g. 11=1.1V
15=1.5V
55=5.5V
□5
Voltage accuracy:
1=±1%
Blank(default)=±2%
Marking Description
Output Voltage Code
VOUT Code VOUT Code VOUT Code
1.1V 1 2.8V 8 4.2V 2
1.2V 2 2.9V 9 4.3V 3
1.3V 3 3.0V 0 4.4V 4
1.4V 4 3.1V 1 4.5V 5
1.5V 5 3.2V 2 4.6V 6
1.8V 8 3.3V 3 4.7V 7
2.0V 0 3.4V 4 4.8V 8
2.1V 1 3.5V 5 4.9V 9
2.2V 2 3.6V 6 5.0V 0̿
2.3V 3 3.7V 7 5.1V 1̿
2.4V 4 3.8V 8 5.2V 2̿
2.5V 5 3.9V 9 5.3V 3̿
2.6V 6 4.0V 0 5.4V 4̿
2.7V 7 4.1V 1 5.5V 5̿
Y: The Year of manufacturing, “1” stands for year 20X1,
“2” stands for year 20X2, and “8” stands for year 20X8.
(X=0,1,2, …, 9)
W: The week of manufacturing. “A” stands for week 1,
“Z” stands for week 26, “ A
——
” stands for week 27, “ Z
——
”
stands for week 52.
The date code of the 53rd week is the same as that of
the first week of the next year. For example, the date
code of the 53rd week of 2017 is the same as that of
the first week of 2018, which are 1801 and 8A.
Pin Configuration
Product classification BL8064CB3TR□□
NXYW
N: Product code
1 2
3
GND VOUT
VIN
SOT23-3
NXYW
X: Output voltage
YW: Date code
Product classification BL8064CB3ATR□□
NXYW
N: Product code
1 2